degree from a Foreign University shall apply to the Pakistan Bar Council on the 
prescribed Form appended to these Rules under Sixth Schedule, for the equivalence 
certificate of his/her Graduate Diploma in Law (GDL) & LL.M. degree to that of the 
LL.B. degree, which shall be accompanied by fee of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees seventy five 
thousand only).  

Provided further that a person having only Graduate Diploma in Law (GDL) or 

LL.M. degree is not eligible for equivalence of his diploma/degree to that of the LL.B. 
degree.] 

CHAPTER V 
22[DERECOGNITION OF UNIVERSITIES/DEGREE

[...]

(ii)   Documentary evidence from relevant regulatory authority of concerned 
Foreign Country regarding accredited status of the University/Institution from 
where Degrees and/or Diplomas have been obtained. & 

(iii)   Duration of study of degree and Diploma.  

3.  Deposit of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees seventy five thousand only) as requisite fee through 

Pay Order/Demand Draft in the name of the Pakistan Bar Council. (The fee is non-
refundable).  

I undertake to furnish any additional information/documents if required by the Legal Education 
Committee of the Pakistan Bar Council, at any subsequent stage.